ATHLETIC COUNCIL MEETING November 16, 2011 – Agenda item 10.0
SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT 

Track 2012
Chairperson: Paul Ksionzyk (Boys) and Walt McLaughlin (Girls)
November 2011
Committee members (voting*)  

BOYS CHAIRMAN: 

Paul Ksionzyk, Olean HS

410 W. Sullivan St., Olean, 14760

(S)  375-8054  (H)  373-3218  (C) 307-0533

pksionzyk@olean.wnyric.org 

BUFFALO:

*Dave Sardo, Hutch-Tech

(S) 816-3888  (H)  873-6260   (C) 435-7251

dsardo@roadrunner.com
CCAA:

*Dave Nelson, Falconer

(S) 665-6627 (H) 386-6990 
(C) 397-2436

denelson@falcon.wnyric.org
CCAA:

Paul Steward, Randolph

(H)  358-3445 (S) 358-7007

psteward@rand.wnyric.org
ECIC:

TBA
Kevin Carriero, Lancaster

(H)  681-2735  (S) 686-3270

friedmannc@aol.com
NFL:

*Marty Madore, Kenmore West

(H) 874-3603  (S) 874-8404  (C) 474-7469

mmadore@kenton.k12.ny.us
N-O:

*Nancy Bennett, Akron

(H) 937-1863  (S) 542-5030x5248  (C) 901-1837

nbennett@akronschools.org
ADVISOR:   Dick Bartha 
(H) 773-7022

bartha41@juno.com
STATE CHAIR: TBA


GIRLS CHAIRMAN:

Walt McLaughlin, East Aurora HS

1003 Center Rd., East Aurora, 14052

(S) 687-2300x7003
(H)  652-4917  (C) 829-9282

wmclaughlin@eastauroraschools.org  

BUFFALO:

*Ken Hans, Leonardo da Vinci

(H) 692-7576  (S) 816-4380  (C) 208-6433

khans13@verizon.net  khans@buffaloschools.org  

CCAA:

*Mike Wilber, Allegany-Limestone

(S) 375-6600x2058 (C) 307-8830

mwilber@alli.wnyric.org
CCAA:

Mike LeBaron, Falconer

(S) 665-6624x4332  (H) 267-7020

mlebaron@falcon.wnyric.org
ECIC:

*Mary Doud, Pioneer

(H) 592-2609  (S) 686-3270  (C) 917-1772

mdoud@pioneercsd.org  

Chuck Friedmann, Lancaster

(H) 608-7612  (S) 686-3270

friedmannc@verizon.net
Bill Malican, Hamburg
(H) 543-5055
(S) 646-3344

wmalican3@hotmail.com 
 

NFL:

*Mike Panepinto, Kenmore West

(H) 836-9944   (S) 847-8401 x6522

Mpanepinto@kenton.k12.ny.us
N-O:

*Nancy Bennett, Akron

(H)  937-1863  (S)  542-5033  (C) 901-1837

nbennett@akronschools.org
ADVISOR:

John Montalbo, (H) 434-8034  montalbo11@verizon.net
STATE CHAIR:  Dan Doherty, Pearl River HS

(S) 845-620-3817  

Committee meeting date(s) 

The Track & Field Committee Meeting will be held in early Dec. at East Aurora Room A140 at 7:00 p.m.

Post Season Information 
	TRACK Boys Chairperson : Paul Ksionzyk (w) 716-375-8054  Girls Chairperson: Walt McLaughlin (w) 716-687-2300 x7003 

	State Qualifier entry close date
	Sun. May 27 
	2:00 pm

	State Qualifier
	Fri.-Sat. June 1-2
	Starpoint HS 12 noon (THIS IS AN SAT DATE)

	States:  
	 Fri.-Sat. June 8-9
	Cicero- North Syracuse (Section 3)   


Number of Schools Participating/ Sectional Alignments
There are two Divisions as set up by the State: 
Division I – 600 and up and Division II – up to 599

Changes in Policy/Practice for the upcoming season
· There will be a change in Division II qualification to the state meet due to State Championship Philosophy adoption – will know more from state later
Rule Changes for 2011-12
· Jewelry rule warning instead of instant disqualification

Other Pertinent Data 
· The season can begin on March 5th and ends with the state meet on June 9th.

· New York State Track & Field Championships will be held in Section III CNS – 2012, Section IX Middletown – 2013

· Travel & lodging arrangements are being made and we will have three busses traveling to Rochester on Thursday June 7th and returning on Sat. June 9th.

Respectfully submitted 10/27/2011,

Paul Ksionzyk (Boys) and Walt McLaughlin (Girls)

Section VI Sportchair
